HR8 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR8
- 2 1JPFLLZ-1
- 3 By Representative Rigsby
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 06-Feb-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING CUB SCOUT PACK 8 ON THE OCCASION OF THEIR
5	50TH YEAR OF SCOUTING.
6	
7	WHEREAS, with great pride and special pleasure,
8	highest commendations and congratulations are conveyed to
9	Cub Scout Pack 8 on the joyful occasion of their 50th year
10	of Scouting; and
11	WHEREAS, Cub Scout Pack 8 was started in 1974; the
12	pack is located in the Madison and Monrovia area of North
13	Alabama in the Talakto District of the Greater Alabama
14	Council; it is sponsored by the Madison Optimist Club; and
15	WHEREAS, Cub Scouts are organized by grade or age into
16	Dens, led by a Den Leader to earn their ranks; activities are
17	centered around earning badges and each badge represents a rank;
18	Cub Scout Pack 8 supports 11 Dens; the pack has also proudly
19	included girls since 2018; and
20	WHEREAS, Cub Scouts are part of the Boy Scouts of
21	America; the program instills a foundation of good
22	character, humility, and compassion so that as adults, they
23	are prepared with the tools they need to lead and make
24	ethical and moral choices; Cub Scout Pack 8 has been
25	fulfilling this mission for 50 years; now therefore,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
27	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Cub Scout Pack 8 is highly
28	commended and congratulated for attaining their 50th year of



HR8 INTRODUCED

- 29 Scouting; this resolution is offered to the Pack, its Cub
- 30 Scouts and Den Leaders, and the many volunteers who work to
- 31 instill those necessary values into our future leaders with
- 32 best wishes for many more years of Scouting in the future.